Maine law.
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CLINTON MANUFACTURING CO.-REGISTER PROBATE, FRANKLIN CO. 

An aet to ineol'pomte the Clinton Manufaeturing Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. That Zimri Hunter, Oshea W. -Whitten, John P. Holt, 
their associates, successors and assigns, be and they hereby are 
created a corporation by the name of the Clinton Manufacturing 
Company, for the purposes of manufacturing brush blocks and 
shingles, and also of engaging in such other branches of tr~lde and 
manufacture as may be necessarily and conveniently connected 
therewith at Clinton, in the county of Kennebec, on the Sebasti­
cook river; and said corporation is hereby authorized to exercise 
all the rights, powers and privileges conferred on manufacturing 
co.rlJOrations and subject to all the liabilities and restrictions 
thereof. 

SECT. 2. The capital stock of this company shall not exceed the 
sum of ten thousand dollars, to be divided into such number of 
shares as the company may determine, and said corporation may 
hold real and personal estate to t~e amount of said capital stock, 
with full power to manage and dispose of the same. 

SECT. 3. The first meeting of said conipany shall be held in said 
Clinton, and shall be called by a notice thereof seven days prior to 
said meeting, signed by one of the persons named in the first sec­
tion of this act, a copy of which shall be given to each of the other 
corporators. 

SEcT. 4. This ~ct shall take effect when approved by the gov­
ernor. 

Approved Febn1l1ry 20, 1864. 

Chaptel' 319. 
An net to inorease the salary of the register of probate for the county of Franklin. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Repr'esentatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

From and after the passage of this act, the salary of the register 
of probate for the county of Franklin, shall be four hundred dol­
lars instead of two hundred and fifty dollars as now provided by 
law. 

Approved February 20, 1864. 


